OP \$40.00 4670339

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM581958 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lucky Dog Holdings, LLC		01/26/2020	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3 For Tea, LLC	
Street Address:	1412 W. 5th	
City:	Plainview	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	79072	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4670339	PURE WATER ICE & TEA COMPANY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8063581901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8063588116

Email: trademarks@bmwb-law.com

Correspondent Name: Christian D. Stewart

Address Line 1: 701 S Taylor; Suite 440 LB 103

Address Line 4: Amarillo, TEXAS 79101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Christian D. StewartSIGNATURE:/Christian D. Stewart/DATE SIGNED:06/18/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Trademark - Pure Water Ice & Tea Company logo#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007003 FRAME: 0633

900554496

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This agreement is entered into this 26 day of January, 2020 between Lucky Dog Holdings, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Assignor") and 3 for Tea, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Assignee").

Assignor is the owner of the following mark:



(U.S. Registration No. 4,670,339)

For purposes of this Agreement, the mark shall be referred to as the "Mark."

Assignee desires to acquire the Mark, the goodwill associated with the Mark, and the federal registration of the Mark.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor assigns all rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark, the goodwill associated with the Mark, and the federal registrations of the Mark, to Assignee.

ASSIGNOR:

John R. Hunt, Member Lucky Dog Holdings, LLC

ASSIGNEE:

Don Williams, Member

3 for Tea, LLC

RECORDED: 06/18/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007003 FRAME: 0634